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Friday, 16 March

10:00-10:30

12:30-14:00

14:00-19:00

19:00-20:00

20:00-21:30

Arrival of participants
Lunch

Free time

Dinner

Group-reintegration activity

Saturday, 17 March

09:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-18:30

18:30-19:00

19:00-20:00

Sunday, 18 March

09:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-18:00

18:00-18:30

Opening of the seminar

Revisiting the LTTC process: e-learning, residential seminars, mentoring,
planning and implementation of the educational activities

"My LTTC path”

Break

Evaluating and learning from the practice phase
Lunch

Evaluating and learning from the practice phase

Break

Lessons learned from the educational activities for, and about, human
rights education

Reflection groups

Dinner

Free time

Evaluating and learning from the practice phase:
re-assessment of competences

Break
Developing critical thinking as a main function for human rights education

Lunch

Intercultural learning and intercultural dialogue in the context of human
rights education (with break)

Reflection groups



19:00-20:00

Monday, 19 March

09:00-09:45

09:45-10:30

11:15-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

17:00-18:30

18:30-19:00

19:00-20:00

20:00-21:30

Dinner

Free time

Guided visit of the Palais d’Europe

Cooperation between the Council of Europe and Azerbaijan in the field of
youth policy, with:

Agil GUNASHOV, Deputy Permanent Representative of the Republic of
Azerbaijan to the Council of Europe

Antje ROTHEMUND, Head of the Council of Europe Youth Department

Exercise “Building inclusive society”

Lunch (at the European Youth Centre)

Values-based inclusive youth work and the access of young people to
rights, with Rui GOMES, Head of Education and Training Division of the
Council of Europe Youth Department

Break

The role of human rights education: debriefing on values and
emphasising the role of human rights educator in local and national
context

Reflection groups
Dinner

Informal social evening

Tuesday, 20 March

09:30-10:30

11:00-12:00

12:30-13:30

13:30-14:30

15:00-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-18:30

The Council of Europe Action Plan for Azerbaijan: different dimensions of
cooperation, with Olga FRAYSHTETER, Advisor at the Directorate General
of Programmes of the Council of Europe

Visit to the European Court of Human Rights and meeting
with Judge HUSEYNOV

Debriefing and conclusions of the meetings

Lunch

Overview of state of play with human rights in Azerbaijan today,

with Alexandre GUESSEL, Director of the Council of Europe Directorate of
Political Affairs

Debriefing
Break

Introduction to preparation for practice: Focus on "Compass”



18:30-19:00 Reflection groups

19:30-22:30 Dinner and celebration of NOVRUZ
Wednesday, 21 March

09:30-11:00 Group preparation for practice

The work of the Council of Europe against discrimination, hate speech and
in promotion of gender equality, with:

Evgenia GIAKOUMOPOULOU, Programme Advisor at the Sexual
11:15-12:45 Orientation and Gender Identity unit, Anti-Discrimination Department of
the Council of Europe

Rui GOMES, Head of Education and Training Division of the Council of
Europe Youth Department

13:00-14:30 Lunch
Free time
19:00-20:00 Dinner (optional)

Thursday, 22 March

09:30-11:00 Practice
11:00-11:30 Break
11:30-13:00 Practice
13:00-14:30 Lunch
14:30-16:00 Practice
16:00-16:30 Break
16:30-18:00 Practice
18:00-18:30 Reflection groups
19:00-20:00 Dinner

Free time

Friday, 23 March

09:30-11:00 Practice
11:00-11:30 Break
11:30-13:30 Evaluation and debriefing of the practice

13:30-15:00 Lunch



15:00-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-18:30

18:30-19:00

20:00-22:00

Support measures for further follow-up initiatives
Break

Workshops

Reflection groups

Dinner in the city

Saturday, 24 March

09:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-18:00

18:00-18:30

19:00-20:00

20:00-21:30

Sunday, 25 March

09:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-16:30

Workshops

Break

Youth participation and democratic citizenship in youth policy and youth
work

Lunch

Co-management system at the Council of Europe youth sector,
with Marko BOKO, representative of the Advisory Council on Youth

Debriefing
Break

Developing follow-up initiatives and joint actions for promoting HRE in
Azerbaijan (personal level including self-assessment)

Reflection groups
Dinner

Informal social evening

Developing follow-up initiatives and joint actions for promoting HRE in
Azerbaijan

Break

Developing follow-up initiatives and joint actions for promoting HRE in
Azerbaijan

Lunch

Evaluation of the seminar

Sharing results and achievements of the Compass LTTC and further
follow-up with the partners and organisers

Official closing of the seminar with:

Rui GOMES, Head of Education and Training Division of the Council of
Europe Youth Department

Representative of the Ministry of Youth and Sports of the Republic of



Azerbaijan (tbc)

Free time
19:30-20:30 Dinner
21:00-23:30 Farewell party

Monday, 26 March

08:00 Departure



