

COUNCIL OF EUROPE



DDCP-YD/EDT (2018) 28

Strasbourg, 27 February 2018

Evaluation training seminar

COMPASS

Long-term training course on human rights education and democratic citizenship for youth multipliers and trainers from Azerbaijan

16-26 March 2018 European Youth Centre Strasbourg, France

Programme

Friday, 16 March

40.00.40.00	
10:00-10:30	Arrival of participants
12.20 14.00	Lung ala
12:30-14:00	Lunch
14:00-19:00	Free time
14:00-19:00	Free time
19:00-20:00	Dinner
19.00-20.00	Dinnei
20:00-21:30	Group-reintegration activity
20,00 21,00	croup remegration activity

Saturday, 17 March

	Opening of the seminar
09:30-11:00	Revisiting the LTTC process: e-learning, residential seminars, mentoring, planning and implementation of the educational activities
	"My LTTC path"
11:00-11:30	Break
11:30-13:00	Evaluating and learning from the practice phase
13:00-14:30	Lunch
14:30-16:00	Evaluating and learning from the practice phase
16:00-16:30	Break
16:30-18:30	Lessons learned from the educational activities for, and about, human rights education
18:30-19:00	Reflection groups
19:00-20:00	Dinner
	Free time

Sunday, 18 March

09:30-11:00	Evaluating and learning from the practice phase: re-assessment of competences
11:00-11:30	Break
11:30-13:00	Developing critical thinking as a main function for human rights education
13:00-14:30	Lunch
14:30-18:00	Intercultural learning and intercultural dialogue in the context of human rights education (with break)
18:00-18:30	Reflection groups

19:00-20:00 Dinner

Free time

Monday, 19 March 09:00-09:45 Guided visit of the Palais d'Europe Cooperation between the Council of Europe and Azerbaijan in the field of youth policy, with: 09:45-10:30 Agil GUNASHOV, Deputy Permanent Representative of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Council of Europe Antje ROTHEMUND, Head of the Council of Europe Youth Department 11:15-13:00 Exercise "Building inclusive society" 13:00-14:30 Lunch (at the European Youth Centre) Values-based inclusive youth work and the access of young people to 14:30-16:00 rights, with Rui GOMES, Head of Education and Training Division of the Council of Europe Youth Department 16:00-16:30 Break The role of human rights education: debriefing on values and emphasising the role of human rights educator in local and national 17:00-18:30 context 18:30-19:00 Reflection groups 19:00-20:00 Dinner 20:00-21:30 Informal social evening

Tuesday, 20 March

09:30-10:30	The Council of Europe Action Plan for Azerbaijan: different dimensions of cooperation, with Olga FRAYSHTETER , Advisor at the Directorate General of Programmes of the Council of Europe
11:00-12:00	Visit to the European Court of Human Rights and meeting with Judge HÜSEYNOV
12:30-13:30	Debriefing and conclusions of the meetings
13:30-14:30	Lunch
15:00-16:00	Overview of state of play with human rights in Azerbaijan today, with Alexandre GUESSEL , Director of the Council of Europe Directorate of Political Affairs
16:00-16:30	Debriefing
16:30-17:00	Break
17:00-18:30	Introduction to preparation for practice: Focus on "Compass"

	Evgenia GIAKOUMOPOULOU , Programme Advisor at the Sexual
	The work of the Council of Europe against discrimination, hate speech and in promotion of gender equality, with:
09:30-11:00	Group preparation for practice
Wednesday, 21 M	arch
19:30-22:30	Dinner and celebration of NOVRUZ
18:30-19:00	Reflection groups

11:15-12:45 Orientation and Gender Identity unit, Anti-Discrimination Department of the Council of Europe **Rui GOMES.** Head of Education and Training Division of the Council of

Rui GOMES, Head of Education and Training Division of the Council of Europe Youth Department

13:00-14:30 Lunch

Free time

19:00-20:00 Dinner (optional)

Thursday, 22 March

09:30-11:00	Practice
11:00-11:30	Break
11:30-13:00	Practice
13:00-14:30	Lunch
14:30-16:00	Practice
16:00-16:30	Break
16:30-18:00	Practice
18:00-18:30	Reflection groups
19:00-20:00	Dinner
	Free time

Friday, 23 March

09:30-11:00	Practice
11:00-11:30	Break
11:30-13:30	Evaluation and debriefing of the practice
13:30-15:00	Lunch

15:00-16:30	Support measures for further follow-up initiatives
16:30-17:00	Break
17:00-18:30	Workshops
18:30-19:00	Reflection groups
20:00-22:00	Dinner in the city
Saturday, 24 March	
09:30-11:00	Workshops

11:00-11:30	Break
11:30-13:00	Youth participation and democratic citizenship in youth policy and youth work
13:00-14:30	Lunch
14:30-16:00	Co-management system at the Council of Europe youth sector, with Marko BOKO , representative of the Advisory Council on Youth
	Debriefing
16:00-16:30	Break
16:30-18:00	Developing follow-up initiatives and joint actions for promoting HRE in Azerbaijan (personal level including self-assessment)
18:00-18:30	Reflection groups
19:00-20:00	Dinner

20:00-21:30 Informal social evening

Sunday, 25 March

09:30-11:00	Developing follow-up initiatives and joint actions for promoting HRE in Azerbaijan
11:00-11:30	Break
11:30-13:00	Developing follow-up initiatives and joint actions for promoting HRE in Azerbaijan
13:00-14:00	Lunch
14:00-15:00	Evaluation of the seminar
15:00-16:30	Sharing results and achievements of the Compass LTTC and further follow-up with the partners and organisers
	Official closing of the seminar with:
	Rui GOMES , Head of Education and Training Division of the Council of Europe Youth Department
	Representative of the Ministry of Youth and Sports of the Republic of

	Azerbaijan (tbc)
	Free time
19:30-20:30	Dinner
21:00-23:30	Farewell party
Monday, 26 March	

08:00 Departure